MODEL SHIPWAYS

CQUALITY KITS SINCE 1940+
2/8/2019
FAIR AMERICAN
PARTS LIST MS2015

PART # ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION/NOTES
BRITANNIA CASTINGS 5 pk

WP5001 Anchor 2

WP5002 Anchor stock 2

WP5003 Steering Wheel 1

WP5004 Wheel stand 1

WP5005 Stern lantern 1

WP5006 Figurehead 1

WP5007 Ladder 2

WP5008 Elm tree pump 2

WP5009 Riding bitts 1

WP5010 Boom jaw rest 1

WP5011 Fore tops’l sheet bitts 1

WP5012 Bell 1

WP5013 Quarter badge-port 1

WP5014 Fiddle block large 4

WP5015 Gunport lid 2

WP5016 Bowsprit bitts 1

WP5017 Binnacle 1

WP5018 Mast cap small 2

WP5019 Fiddle block small 1

WP5020 Quarter badge Stbd 1

WP5021 Transom window frames 7

BRASS AND MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS AND MATERIAL

WP0059 Cannon barrel 14

WP0428 Eyebolts 72

WP0429 Eyebolts 42 Gun carriage
WP0410 Belaying Pins 36

WP2872 Gratings 60

WP0940 Nails 50

WP0412 Belaying pin 14 For quoin

WP0453 Capstan 1



WP0045 Cleats 20

WP0986 1/64” X 3/32X 12” Strip 1 Gudgeon & pintle

WP0986 1/64" x 3/32"x 12” Strip 2

WP40222SEC 0.032" Dia. Wire 5 feet Deadeye Strop Rings/ Chainplate
WP40224SEC 0.031" Dia. Wire 3 feet

WP162k-12 Brass Rod 7 Cannon trunnions

DEADEYES, BLOCKS, AND OTHER WOOD FITTINGS

Note: All deadeyes and blocks are Walnut unless otherwise noted.

WP2308 5/32” Dia. Deadeyes 32
WP0340 3/16” Dia. Deadeyes 32
WP0302 1/8” Single Blocks 15
WP0303 5/32” Single Blocks 12
WP0304 3/16” Single Blocks 10
WP0305 1/4” Single Blocks 1
WPO0308 1/8” Double Blocks 4
WP0309 5/32” Double Blocks 10
WP0310 3/16” Double Blocks 2
RIGGING LINE

Note: Rigging line is Cotton/Poly mix. Black is for standing rigging. Manila is for running
rigging. Stain line for other desired coloring

WP1246 0.012" Dia. Manila Hemp 30 yds
WP1242 0.021" Dia. Manila Hemp 20 yds
WP1204 0.018” Dia. Black 20 yds
WP1210 0.021” Dia. Black 40 yds
WP1215 0.040" Dia. Black 10 yds

WOOD DOWELS

Note: All dowels are Beech unless otherwise noted. Dowels are supplied in lengths as noted. Cut to
length as required.

WP5104-24 1/4" x 24" 2 Fore & main masts, Bowsprit
WP5103-24 3/16" x 24" 1 Fore & main yards
WP5102-24 5/32" x 24" 1 Fore & main topmast
WP5101-24 1/8" x 18" 4 Boom & gaff, Fore & main top yards
Sprit sail yard, Jib boom
Fore & main topgallant masts
Fore & main topgallant yards
WP5100-06  5/64" x 6" 1 Flag staff

WOOD STRIPS, SHEETS, AND BLOCKS

Note: All wood is Basswood or Limewood (European Basswood) unless otherwise noted. Wood strips,
sheets, and blocks are supplied in lengths as noted. Cut to length as required.

STRIPS
WP3656-24 1/16" x 3/8”[1x 24” 4 Garboard & 1st broad strake
WP3622-24 1/16" x 3/16” x 24” 36 Hull planking, cap rail, fancy cap reil



WP3655-24
WP3669-24
WP3606-24
WP3653-24
WP3727-24
WP3620-24
WP3626-24
WP3682-24
WP3625-24

WP3631-24
WP3634-24
WP3641-24
WP3618-24
WP3619-24
WP3648-24
WP3640-24
WP3628-24
WP3635-24
WP3658-24
WP3623-24
WP3643-24
WP3633-24
WP3675-24
WP4605-24

WALNUT

WP3302-40
WP3301-40

BLOCKS
WP3614-24

WP4601-24

3/32" x 5/32” x 24”
1/16" x 5/32” x 24”
1/32" x 3/16” x 24”
1/32" x 5/32” x 24”
1/32" x 1/8”[1x 20”
1/8" x 1/16”[1x 24"
1/8" x 3/32"[1x 24"
5/32" x 1/8”[1x 24”
3/32" x 3/32” x 24”

1/8" x 1/8” x 24”
1/4" x 1/8” x 24”
1/4" x 3/16” x 24”

1/16" x 1/16” x 24”
1/16" x 3/32” x 24”
5/32" x 5/32” x 24”
3/16" x 3/16” x 24”
3/32" x 3/16” x 12”

1/2" x 1/8” x 12"
1/4" x 3/4” x 12"
1/4" x 1/16” x 6”
1/4" x 1/4” x 6”

3/16" x 1/8” x 6”
3/4" x 3/16” x 8”
1/16" x 1" x 8”

3/16"x .030” x 19”
5/32"x .030” x 19”

1" x 3/4” x 8”

1/32" x2x 1 1/2”

LASER-CUT WOOD PARTS

WP4619-A

WP4620-B

3/16" Thick Set
Center Keel
Keel

Sternpost

Stern

Stern frames

L 2 M templates
LW2 templates
Wing transom

3/16" Thick Set
Bulkheads 1-9
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Main wales

Use for Black strake

Transom plank outboard, counter plank

Topsides plank

Bulwark plank, quick work

Deck planking, Q deck rail

Deck pad

Waterway timber

Upper hatch coaming, Q deck rail
stanchions

Qd blkhd toeng, gn prt frm, head tmbrs

Qd bm at break, deck edg spprt filler

Q deck beams

Trim molding, drifts, etc.

Planking batterns

Lower hatch coaming

Channels, pin rails

Head rails

Cheek knees

Hull trim, tops

Bowsprit

Knightheads, timberheads

Wing transom, rudder

Covering board around bows, cap rails
at bows

Outer plank
Bulwark plank

Bow blocks,
Stern blocks cut to length as required.
Transom end/quarter piece

1 part

1 part

1 part
1 part
2 parts
2 parts
1 part
1 part

6 parts



WP4620-C 3/16" Thick Set 1

Bulkheads 10-16 6 parts
WP4638-D 1/16" Thick Set 1

Fore Top 1 part

Main Top 1 part

Mast cheeks 4 parts
WP4613-E 1/8" Thick Set 1

Fore and Mainmast Caps 2 parts

Bowsprit Cap 1 part

Cat heads 2 parts

Gallows frames 2 parts
WP4610-F 3/32" Thick Set 1

Cannon carriages 14 sets

Stern frames 4 parts

PLANS AND INSTRUCTIONS

WP2015MB Instruction manual 1

WPPL2015-A Plans, Set of 6 sheets 1

WPPL2015 Parts List 1

WPB113 Planking Instruction Book 1 By Jim Roberts
NOTE:

e You may find that some of the gun barrels WP0059 have a glass ball in the end of the barrel
which was an internal part of the manufacturing process. Just tap the ball down in the barrel until
it is recessed in the bore.

e Laser board WP4619-A (3/16) stern frames should read SF1 and SF2.

e Laser board WP4610-F (3/32) stern frames should read SF3, SF4, SF5 and SF6.

¢ Rigging plans are printed in black only.



