

2/8/2019

FAIR AMERICAN PARTS LIST MS2015

PART#	ITEM		QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION/NOTES		
BRITANNIA CASTINGS 5 pk						
WP5001	Anchor	2				
WP5002	Anchor stock	2				
WP5003	Steering Wheel	1				
WP5004	Wheel stand	1				
WP5005	Stern lantern	1				
WP5006	Figurehead	1				
WP5007	Ladder	2				
WP5008	Elm tree pump	2				
WP5009	Riding bitts	1				
WP5010	Boom jaw rest	1				
WP5011	Fore tops'l sheet bitts	1				
WP5012	Bell	1				
WP5013	Quarter badge-port	1				
WP5014	Fiddle block large	4				
WP5015	Gunport lid	2				
WP5016	Bowsprit bitts	1				
WP5017	Binnacle	1				
WP5018	Mast cap small	2				
WP5019	Fiddle block small	1				
WP5020	Quarter badge Stbd	1				
WP5021	Transom window frames	7				
BRASS AND	BRASS AND MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS AND MATERIAL					
WP0059	Cannon barrel	14				
WP0428	Eyebolts	72				
WP0429	Eyebolts	42	Gun o	carriage		
WP0410	Belaying Pins	36				
WP2872	Gratings	60				
WP0940	Nails	50				
WP0412	Belaying pin	14	For q	uoin		
WP0453	Capstan	1	·			
	•					

WP0045	Cleats	20	
WP0986	1/64" X 3/32X 12" Strip	1	Gudgeon & pintle
WP0986	1/64" x 3/32"x 12" Strip	2	
WP40222SEC	0.032" Dia. Wire	5 feet	Deadeye Strop Rings/ Chainplate
WP40224SEC	0.031" Dia. Wire	3 feet	
WP162k-12	Brass Rod	7"	Cannon trunnions

DEADEYES, BLOCKS, AND OTHER WOOD FITTINGS

Note: All deadeyes and blocks are Walnut unless otherwise noted.

WP2308	5/32" Dia. Deadeyes	32
WP0340	3/16" Dia. Deadeyes	32
WP0302	1/8" Single Blocks	15
WP0303	5/32" Single Blocks	12
WP0304	3/16" Single Blocks	10
WP0305	1/4" Single Blocks	1
WP0308	1/8" Double Blocks	4
WP0309	5/32" Double Blocks	10
WP0310	3/16" Double Blocks	2

RIGGING LINE

Note: Rigging line is Cotton/Poly mix. Black is for standing rigging. Manila is for running rigging. Stain line for other desired coloring

WP1246	0.012" Dia. Manila Hemp	30 yds
WP1242	0.021" Dia. Manila Hemp	20 yds
WP1204	0.018" Dia. Black	20 yds
WP1210	0.021" Dia. Black	40 yds
WP1215	0.040" Dia. Black	10 yds

WOOD DOWELS

Note: All dowels are Beech unless otherwise noted. Dowels are supplied in lengths as noted. Cut to length as required.

WP5104-24	1/4" x 24"	2	Fore & main masts, Bowsprit
WP5103-24	3/16" x 24"	1	Fore & main yards
WP5102-24	5/32" x 24"	1	Fore & main topmast
WP5101-24	1/8" x 18"	4	Boom & gaff, Fore & main top yards
			Sprit sail yard, Jib boom
			Fore & main topgallant masts
			Fore & main topgallant yards
WP5100-06	5/64" x 6"	1	Flag staff

WOOD STRIPS, SHEETS, AND BLOCKS

Note: All wood is Basswood or Limewood (European Basswood) unless otherwise noted. Wood strips, sheets, and blocks are supplied in lengths as noted. Cut to length as required.

STRIPS

WP3656-24	1/16" x 3/8"□x 24"	4	Garboard & 1st broad strake
WP3622-24	1/16" x 3/16" x 24"	36	Hull planking, cap rail, fancy cap reil

WP3655-24 WP3669-24 WP3606-24 WP3653-24 WP3727-24 WP3620-24 WP3626-24 WP3682-24 WP3685-24	3/32" x 5/32" x 24" 1/16" x 5/32" x 24" 1/32" x 3/16" x 24" 1/32" x 5/32" x 24" 1/32" x 1/8" □ x 20" 1/8" x 1/16" □ x 24" 1/8" x 3/32" □ x 24" 5/32" x 1/8" □ x 24" 3/32" x 3/32" x 24" 1/8" x 1/8" x 24"	4 2 2 3 10 23 5 2 2	Main wales Use for Black strake Transom plank outboard, counter plank Topsides plank Bulwark plank, quick work Deck planking, Q deck rail Deck pad Waterway timber Upper hatch coaming, Q deck rail stanchions Qd blkhd toeng, gn prt frm, head tmbrs
WP3634-24 WP3641-24 WP3618-24 WP3619-24 WP3648-24 WP3640-24	1/4" x 1/8" x 24" 1/4" x 3/16" x 24" 1/16" x 1/16" x 24" 1/16" x 3/32" x 24" 5/32" x 5/32" x 24" 3/16" x 3/16" x 24"	1 1 2 6 1	Qd bm at break, deck edg spprt filler Q deck beams Trim molding, drifts, etc. Planking batterns Lower hatch coaming
WP3628-24 WP3635-24 WP3658-24 WP3623-24 WP3643-24 WP3633-24 WP3675-24 WP4605-24	3/32" x 3/16" x 12" 1/2" x 1/8" x 12" 1/4" x 3/4" x 12" 1/4" x 1/16" x 6" 1/4" x 1/4" x 6" 3/16" x 1/8" x 6" 3/4" x 3/16" x 8" 1/16" x 1" x 8"	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2	Channels, pin rails Head rails Cheek knees Hull trim, tops Bowsprit Knightheads, timberheads Wing transom, rudder Covering board around bows, cap rails at bows
WALNUT			
WP3302-40 WP3301-40	3/16"x .030" x 19" 5/32"x .030" x 19"	36 16	Outer plank Bulwark plank
BLOCKS			
WP3614-24	1" x 3/4" x 8"	1	Bow blocks, Stern blocks cut to length as required.
WP4601-24	1/32" x 2 x 1 1/2"	1	Transom end/quarter piece
LASER-CUT	WOOD PARTS		
WP4619-A	3/16" Thick Set Center Keel Keel Sternpost Stern Stern frames L 2 M templates LW2 templates Wing transom	1	1 part 1 part 1 part 1 part 2 parts 2 parts 1 part 1 part
WP4620-B	3/16" Thick Set Bulkheads 1-9	1	6 parts

WP4620-C	<u>3/16" Thick Set</u> Bulkheads 10-16	1	6 parts
WP4638-D	1/16" Thick Set Fore Top Main Top Mast cheeks	1	1 part 1 part 4 parts
WP4613-E	1/8" Thick Set Fore and Mainmast Caps Bowsprit Cap Cat heads Gallows frames	1	2 parts 1 part 2 parts 2 parts
WP4610-F	3/32" Thick Set Cannon carriages Stern frames	1	14 sets 4 parts

PLANS AND INSTRUCTIONS

WP2015MB	Instruction manual	1	
WPPL2015-A	Plans, Set of 6 sheets	1	
WPPL2015	Parts List	1	
WPB113	Planking Instruction Book	1	By Jim Roberts

NOTE:

- You may find that some of the gun barrels WP0059 have a glass ball in the end of the barrel which was an internal part of the manufacturing process. Just tap the ball down in the barrel until it is recessed in the bore.
- Laser board WP4619-A (3/16) stern frames should read SF1 and SF2.
- Laser board WP4610-F (3/32) stern frames should read SF3, SF4, SF5 and SF6.
- Rigging plans are printed in black only.